skin infections without diagnosing the actual condition, so it 
leads to the occurrence of various side effects, excessive 
cost, and majorly resistance towards that particular drugs. 22 
Due to multiple studies, treatment of TineaCorporis became 
controversial. The study includes one hundred and fifteen 
(115) patients (both males and females were included). The 
baseline demographic data and clinical conditions of the 
patients were similar. It proves the homogeneity of the 
samples in both the groups. Majority of the people were in 
the age group of 30-45 years, but we collected data also from